1 \$965.00 18(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC		07/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE & EVE, LLC		
Street Address:	2 Seaview Boulevard		
City:	Port Washington		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11050		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	US JUICE PARTNERS, LLC		
Street Address:	2 Seaview Boulevard		
City:	Port Washington		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11050		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1803370	APPLE & EVE			
Registration Number:	3472991	APPLE & EVE FAMILIES FIT TOGETHER			
Registration Number:	3880291	APPLE & EVE FRUITABLES			
Registration Number:	3515132	AWAKE GOOD MORNING ENERGY			
Registration Number:	2750120	BE PURE. BE FRUITFUL.			
Registration Number:	4139890	CRANBERRY CARE			
Registration Number:	4158547	CRANBERRY CARE UT			
Registration Number:	2667017	CRANBERRY JUICE & MORE			
Registration Number:	3437929	CRANBERRY WELLNESS			
Registration Number:	3751354	DARINGLY DARK. RICHLY NUTRITIOUS.			
Registration Number:	3874476	DARK NATURALS			
Registration Number:	3451274	DRINK TO PINK			
Registration Number:	3459004	FIZZ ED			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900296822 REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0619

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3955051	FRUITABLES			
Registration Number:	4032277	FRUITABLES SEEDING THE ARTS			
Registration Number:	3945796	FRUITABLES SEEDING THE ARTS			
Registration Number:	1966800	MADE IN THE SHADE			
Registration Number:	1972041	NATURALLY CRANBERRY			
Registration Number:	3782589	NECTAR-C			
Registration Number:	1949332	NORTHLAND			
Registration Number:	1817513	NORTHLAND			
Registration Number:	2216485	NORTHLAND CRANBERRIES			
Registration Number:	1925743	NORTHLAND CRANBERRIES, INC.			
Registration Number:	4158548	NORTHLAND CRANBERRY CARE UT			
Registration Number:	4359126	NORTHLAND NATURALLY SMART			
Registration Number:	4043663	NORTHLAND THE POWER OF DARK FRUIT			
Registration Number:	2265146	NOTHIN' BUT JUICE			
Registration Number:	1986535	ORIGINAL TREE SWEET			
Registration Number:	3945797	SEEDING THE ARTS			
Registration Number:	4032278	SEEDING THE ARTS			
Registration Number:	1406048	THE JUICE, THE WHOLE JUICE AND NOTHING B			
Registration Number:	0656892	TREESWEET			
Registration Number:	0354723	TREESWEET			
Registration Number:	3607079	TROPICAL WAVES			
Registration Number:	4377321	WATER FRUITS			
Registration Number:	1716286	AWAKE			
Serial Number:	85291779	FRUITABULOUS			
Serial Number:	85597603	NORTHLAND NATURAL ENERGY SUPERFRUITS + B			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Nathan J. Hoeppner Address Line 1: 222 East 41 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	765625-920005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan J. Hoepnner
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. Hoeppner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=RELEASE APPLE & EVE, LLC AND US JUICE PARTNERS GARRISON#page1.tif source=RELEASE APPLE & EVE, LLC AND US JUICE PARTNERS GARRISON#page2.tif source=RELEASE APPLE & EVE, LLC AND US JUICE PARTNERS GARRISON#page3.tif source=RELEASE APPLE & EVE, LLC AND US JUICE PARTNERS GARRISON#page4.tif source=RELEASE APPLE & EVE, LLC AND US JUICE PARTNERS GARRISON#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of July 25, 2014 to APPLE & EVE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and US JUICE PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantor"), by GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), with respect to each of the trademarks indentified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent entered into that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2012, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 004919/0054, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in certain of the Released Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release. Agent hereby (i) releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Trademarks (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Trademarks and (iii) reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to the Grantor, in each case without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Trademark Release</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Agent for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any conflict of law principles (but giving effect to laws relating to national banks).

[Signature Page Follows]

CHI-1936840v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC,

as Agent

By: _

Name: Robert Feen

Title: Authorized Signatory

CHI-1936840v1

EXHIBIT A

Released Trademarks

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
			Appl. Date		
APPLE & EVE	USPTO	Registered	App 74266105 Filed 15-APR-1992	Reg 1803370 Issued 09-NOV-1993	APPLE & EVE, LLC
APPLE & EVE FAMILIES FIT TOGETHER Families Fit Together	USPTO	Registered	App 77083433 Filed 16-JAN-2007	Reg 3472991 Issued 22-JUL-2008	APPLE & EVE, LLC
APPLE & EVE FRUITABLES	USPTO	Registered	App 77370673 Filed 14-JAN-2008	Reg 3880291 Issued 23-NOV-2010	APPLE & EVE, LLC
AWAKE GOOD MORNING ENERGY	USPTO	Registered	App 77293637 Filed 02-OCT-2007	Reg 3515132 Issued 14-OCT-2008	APPLE & EVE, LLC
BE PURE. BE FRUITFUL.	USPTO	Registered	App 76463792 Filed 04-NOV-2002	Reg 2750120 Issued 12-AUG-2003	APPLE & EVE, LLC
CRANBERRY CARE	USPTO	Registered	App 85174361 Flied 11-NOV-2010	Reg 4139890 Issued 08-MAY-2012	APPLE & EVE, LLC
CRANBERRY CARE UT	USPTO	Registered	App 85174358 Filed 11-NOV-2010	Reg 4158547 Issued 12-JUN-2012	APPLE & EVE, LLC
CRANBERRY JUICE & MORE	USPTO	Registered	App 76142567 Filed 06-OCT-2000	Reg 2667017 Issued 24-DEC-2002	APPLE & EVE, LLC
CRANBERRY WELLNESS	USPTO	Registered	App 78759003 Filed 22-NOV-2005	Reg 3437929 Issued 27-MAY-2008	APPLE & EVE LLC
DARINGLY DARK. RICHLY NUTRITIOUS.	USPTO	Registered	App 77664949 Flied 06-FEB-2009	Reg 3751354 Issued 23-FEB-2010	APPLE & EVE, LLC
DARK NATURALS	USPTO	Registered	App 77782857 Filed 16-JUL-2009	Reg 3874476 Issued 09-NOV-2010	APPLE & EVE, LLC
DRINK TO PINK	USPTO	Registered	App 78902490 Filed 07-JUN-2006	Reg 3451274 Issued 17-JUN-2008	APPLE & EVE, LLC
FIZZ ED	USPTO	Registered	App 77135176 Filed 20-MAR-2007	Reg 3459004 Issued 01-JUL-2008	APPLE & EVE, LLC
FRUITABLES	USPTO	Registered	App 85139506 Filed 28-SEP-2010	Reg 3955051 Issued 03-MAY-2011	APPLE & EVE, LLC

CHI-1936840v1

Mark	CountryStatus		Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
		A Comment	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	
FRUITABLES SEEDING THE ARTS	USPTO	Registered	Filed 77933230 Filed 11-FEB-2010	Reg 4032277 Issued 27-SEP-2011	APPLE & EVE, LLC
FRUITABLES SEEDING THE ARTS	USPTO	Registered	App 77933231 Filed 11-FEB-2010	Reg 3945796 Issued 12-APR-2011	APPLE & EVE, LLC
MADE IN THE SHADE	USPTO	Registered	App 74666522 Filed 26-APR-1995	Reg 1966800 Issued 09-APR-1996	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NATURALLY CRANBERRY	USPTO	Registered	App 74017395 Filed 08-JAN-1990	Reg 1972041 Issued 07-MAY-1996	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NECTAR-C	USPTO	Registered	App 77721293 Filed 23-APR-2009	Reg 3782589 Issued 27-APR-2010	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NORTHLAND	USPTO	Registered	App 74340668 Filed 16-DEC-1992	Reg 1949332 Issued 16-JAN-1996	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NORTHLAND	USPTO	Registered	App 74306418 Filed 19-AUG-1992	Reg 1817513 Issued 18-JAN-1994	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NORTHLAND CRANBERRIES	USPTO	Registered	App 75430980 Filed 09-FEB-1998	Reg 2216485 Issued 05-JAN-1999	APPLE & EVE, LLC Renewed
NORTHLAND CRANBERRIES, INC.	USPTO	Registered	App 74581352 Filed 03-OCT-1994	Reg 1925743 Issued 10-OCT-1995	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NORTHLAND CRANBERRY CARE UT	USPTO	Registered	App 85174368 Filed 11-NOV-2010	Reg 4158548 Issued 12-JUN-2012	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NORTHLAND NATURALLY SMART	USPTO	Registered	App 85621345 Filed 10-MAY-2012	Reg 4359126 Issued 25-JUN-2013	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NORTHLAND THE POWER OF DARK FRUIT	USPTO	Registered	App 77664947 Filed 06-FEB-2009	Reg 4043663 Issued 25-OCT-2011	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NOTHIN' BUT JUICE	USPTO	Registered	App 75560993 Filed 24-SEP-1998	Reg 2265146 Issued 27-JUL-1999	APPLE & EVE, LLC
ORIGINAL TREE SWEET	USPTO	Registered	App 74546389 Filed 06-JUL-1994	Reg 1986535 Issued 16-JUL-1996	APPLE & EVE, LLC
SEEDING THE ARTS	USPTO	Registered	App 77933232 Filed 11-FEB-2010	Reg 3945797 Issued 12-APR-2011	APPLE & EVE, LLC
SEEDING THE ARTS	USPTO	Registered	App 77933233 Filed 11-FEB-2010	Reg 4032278 Issued 27-SEP-2011	APPLE & EVE, LLC

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
			Appl. Date	Reg. Date	
THE JUICE, THE WHOLE JUICE AND NOTHING BUT THE JUICE	USPTO	Registered	App 73551156 Filed 01-AUG-1985	Reg 1406048 Issued 19-AUG-1986	APPLE & EVE, LLC
TREESWEET	USPTO	Registered	App 72016285 Filed 24-SEP-1956	Reg 0656892 Issued 07-JAN-1958	APPLE & EVE, LLC
TREESWEET	USPTO	Registered	App 71396619 Filed 20-AUG-1937	Reg 0354723 Issued 22-FEB-1938	APPLE & EVE, LLC
TRESWEET					
TROPICAL WAVES	USPTO	Registered	App 77363507 Filed 03-JAN-2008	Reg 3607079 Issued 14-APR-2009	APPLE & EVE, LLC
WATER FRUITS	USPTO	Registered	App 85562876 Filed 07-MAR-2012	Reg 4377321 Issued 30-JUL-2013	APPLE & EVE, LLC
AWAKE	USPTO	Registered	App 74218306 Filed 04-NOV-1991	Reg 1716286 Issued 25-SEP-1992	APPLE & EVE, LLC
FRUITABULOUS	USPTO	Abandoned	App 85291779 Filed 11-APR-2011	-	APPLE & EVE, LLC
NORTHLAND NATURAL ENERGY SUPERFRUITS + B VITAMINS E	USPTO	Abandoned	App 85597603 Filed 13-APR-2012		APPLE & EVE, LLC

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/31/2014